Fluidic Muscle DMSP/MAS
Subject to change – 2017/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Fluidic Muscle DMSP/MAS
Key features
Mode of operation
Fluidic Muscle is a tensile actuator which mimics the natural movement of a
muscle. It consists of contractible tubing and appropriate connectors. The
contractible tubing is made up of a rubber diaphragm with a non-crimped fibre

2017/10 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Fluidic Muscle MAS with screwed connections
Type codes
MAS – 10 – 500N – AA – MC – K – ER – EG –
Drive function
Single-acting, pulling
MAS Fluidic Muscle
I.D. [mm]
Nominal length [mm]
…N 40 … 9000
Material
AA Standard material (chloroprene, aramid)
Connection type
MC Open at one end
MO Open at both ends
Connector type
K With force limiter
O Without force limiter
Accessories enclosed separately
Adapters
ER 1 adapter for radial air supply, at one end
EA 1 adapter for axial air supply, at one end
BR 2 adapters for radial air supply, at both ends
BA 2 adapters for axial air supply, at both ends
RA 1 adapter for radial and 1 adapter for axial air supply
Mounting
EG 1 threaded rod for mounting, at one end
Module 2 threaded rods for mounting, at both ends
Operating instructions
– Standard
DN Express waiver – no operating instructions to be
included (already available)
-U- Type discontinued MAS
Available up until 2017
Subject to change – 2017/1022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Fluidic Muscle MAS with screwed connection
Technical data
-N- Size
10 … 40
-T- Nominal length
40 … 9000 mm
-O- Lifting force
0 … 6000 N
General technical data
Size 10 20 40
Pneumatic connection � Adapter MXAD-… from page 31
Design Contracting diaphragm
Mode of operation Single-acting, pulling
I.D. [mm] 10 20 40
Nominal length [mm] 40 … 9000 60 … 9000 120 … 9000
Stroke [mm] 0 … 2250 0 … 2250 0 … 2250

Accessories
Axial adapter MXAD-A
(order code EA/BA/RA)
Materials:
Adapter: Clear anodised wrought
aluminium alloy
Nut: Galvanised steel
Seal: NBR
1 Flange
2 Supply port
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 D2
D3 D4 D5
H11
D6
L1 L2 L3
10 M10x1.25 5 G1/8 M16x1.5 16 20 39.9 25.9 8
20 M16x1.5 8 G1/4 M22x1.5 22 26 50.5 26.5 11
40 M20x1.5 10 G3/8 M30x1.5 30 40 73.5 45.5 8
For size L4 L5 L6 ß1 ß2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 15.4 29.9 17.4 17 24 33 534400 MXAD-A10
20 18 32.5 20 24 32 69 534402 MXAD-A16
40 35 53.5 38 36 46 184 534404 MXAD-A20
Radial adapter MXAD-R
(order code ER/BR/RA)
Materials:
Adapter: Clear anodised wrought
aluminium alloy
Nut: Galvanised steel
Seal: NBR
1 Flange
2 Supply port
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 D2
D3 D4 D5
H11
D7 L1 L2 L3
10 M10x1.25 5 M10x1.25 M16x1.5 16 M5 55.5 41.5 8
20 M16x1.5 8 M10x1.25 M22x1.5 22 G1/8 72.5 48.5 11
40 M20x1.5 10 M16x1.5 M30x1.5 30 G1/4 103.5 75.5 8
For size L4 L5 L6 L7 ß1 ß2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 15.4 45.5 17.4 26.7 17 24 44 534401 MXAD-R10
20 18 54.5 20 33.5 24 32 109 534403 MXAD-R16
40 35 83.5 38 56 36 46 263 534405 MXAD-R20
-U- Type discontinued MAS
Available up until 2017
Subject to change – 2017/1032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Fluidic Muscle MAS with screwed connection
Accessories
Threaded rod MXAD-T
(order code EG/BG)
Materials:
Galvanised steel
MXAD-T10 MXAD-T16
Dimensions and ordering data
For size Suitable for threaded connection Weight Part No. Type
[g]
10/20 M10x1.25 40 187597 MXAD-T10
40 M16x1.5 140 187609 MXAD-T16
Ordering data Technical data � Internet: piston-rod attachment
Description For size Part No. Type Description For size Part No. Type
Rod eye SGS1) Coupling piece KSG1)
10 9261 SGS-M10x1,25 10 32963 KSG-M10x1,25